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TOR and Budget for Updating of the Mainstreaming Feasibility Study
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Reply-To: jeffrey Yates <j.yattes2007@yahoo.com>

To: Emmanuel Ekema Alexander Witherspoon <unclee61@gmail.com>, "I. B. AL- Dennis" <b.aldennisi@gmail.com>,
Audrey GIZ LR Cash <audrey.cash@giz.de>, "Abraham B. Gappie" <abrahambgappie3@gmail.com>, "ATUANYA
Christine (EEAS-MONROVIA)" <christine.atuanya@eeas.europa.eu>, Ansu Sekou Konneh <ansuskonneh@gmail.com>,
"FRUTOS Juan Antonio (EEAS-MONROVIA)" <juan-antonio.frutos-goldaratz@eeas.europa.eu>, "Marcus S. Wigh"
<marcus.wleh@arcelormittal.oom>, "B. Al Dennis" <boyle.dennis@lra.gov.Ir>, Audrey <audreycash@gmail.com>,
"BORISAVLJEVIC Ivan (EEAS-MONROVIA)" <ivan.borisavljevic@eeas.europa.eu>, Raymond Gwenigale
<gwenigaleraymond@bfusa.com>, Cecelia Danuweli <ceceliadanuweli@yahoo.com>, "Carlton S. Miller"
<csmiller61@yahoo.com>, "Cletus T, Noah" <cnoah@mfdp.gov.Ir>, "Carlton S. Miller" <csmiller62@yahoo.com>, Don't
Let Your Current Crisis Determine Your Desinty <eekemaa@yahoo.com>, Mike Doryen <mikedoryen@gmail.com>, Mike
Doryen <mike.doryen@gmail.com>, "Samuel D. Tweah" <dtweah@mfdp.gov.Ir>, "PALACIOS David (EEAS-MONROVIA)”
<david.palacios@eeas.europa.eu>, THOMAS DOE NAH <thomas.nah@lIra.gov.Ir>, "mike.doryen"
<mike.doryen@fda.gov.Ir>, Daniel Nyakonah <nyakonah@gmail.com>, Eric Daniels <edaniels@nocal.com.Ir>, "Gesler E.
Murray" <geslerelbertmurray@gmail.com>, "Edrick F. Noah" <edricknoah@gmail.com>, Elvis Morris
<elvis.morris@veroleum.com>, "Edward S. Kamara" <kamara.ed14@gmail.com>, "KELLEN Vera (EEAS-MONROVIA)"
<vera.kellen@eeas.europa.eu>, "lvan F. Kamara" <kamaraif@state.gov>, Robert Fagans <fagansr67@gmail.com>,
"Samuel J. GIZ LR Summerville Jr." <samuel.summerville@giz.de>, jeffrey Yates <jefferynukatayatesZOOO@gmail.Com>,
"Saifuah M. Gray" <saifuahg@nocal.com.Ir>, "T. Ojuku Nyenpan" <tojuk101@gmail.com>, "zanzank1@gmail.com"
<zanzank1@gmail.com>, Libtimber15 <Iibtimbe¥15@gmail.com>, Sayor Wahtoson <se.wahtoson@gmail.com>, Winston
Wreh <wrehwinston39@gmail.com>, Halala Willie Kokulo <hkokulo@moa.gov.Ir>, jeffrey Yates
<j.yate32007@yahoo.com>, Timothy Jarry <fiarry@nocal.com.lr>, Stanley Kamara <stanley.kamara@undp.org>,
Libtimber15 <libtimber15@yahoo.com>, "T. Ojuku Nyenpan" <tonyenpan@mfdp.gov.Ir> "Ojuku T. Nyenpan"
<onyenpan@mfdp.gov.Ir>, Ptetteh <ptetteh@moa.gov.Ir>, Mikedoryen <mikedoryen@yahoo.com>, Rfagans
<rfagans@moa.gov.Ir>, Roosevelt Tule <rtule@usaid.gov>, Varneysirleaf <varneysirleaf@yahoo.com>
<wrehwinston@399mail.com>, "Marcus S. Wleh" <marcus.wleh@arcelormittal.org>

Dear MSG Members,

At the MSG retreat in Buchanan, Grand Bassa County, the body agreed to the updating of the
Mainstreaming Feasibility Study that was done in 2017. The MSG instructed the Secretariat to ensure
that the report is updated in line with the New 2019 EITI Standard and it should take into consideration
changes that have occurred in the Government since the publication of the first report.

Given the above, kindly find attached a comprehensive TOR and Budget for updating the report. The
attached TOR was shared with the International Secretariat for review and inputs.

Therefore, the Secretariat is now requesting your inputs or No Objection Approval of the attached
documents. Kindly allow the Secretariat to have your inputs or No Objection approval before the close of
the business day on Thursday, June 10, 2021.

Thanks.
LEITI Secretariat
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To: "Kamara, Ivan F" <KamaralF @state.gov>
Cc: "Sheriff, Alusine M" <sheriffam@state.gov>, jeffrey Yates Rl

Wow!!

lvan, it was so rewarding working with you. | enjoyed every professional exchange we ever had. | pray the best for
you in your future undertakings.

Hope we can cross paths again someday.
Thanks for everything.
Jeff

On Thursday, June 3, 2021, 05:30:23 PM GMT, Kamara, Ivan F <kamaraif@state.gov> wrote:

Hello Jeffrey,

I just wanted to let you know that | am scheduled to leave Liberia this weekend so you can take me off the mailing list
for future emails. | have copied my colleague here at the Embassy Mr. Alusine Sheriff: Please include him on future
emails and he will connect you with my successor when he arrives in Liberia in July.

It's been a pleasure working with you and all the best with LEITI going forward.

Regards,

lvan.

lvan Kamara

Economic Officer

US Embassy Monrovia.

[Quoted text hidden]
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To: jeffrey Yates <j.yattes2007 @yahoo.com>

Cc: Emmanuel Ekema Alexander Witherspoon <unclee61@gmail.com>, "I. B. AL- Dennis" <b.aldennisi@gmail.com>,
Audrey GIZ LR Cash <audrey.cash@giz.de>, "ATUANYA Christine (EEAS-MONROVIA)"
<christine.atuanya@eeas.europa.eu>, Ansu Sekou Konneh <ansuskonneh@gmail.com>, "FRUTOS Juan Antonio
(EEAS-MONROVIA)" <juan-antonio.frutos-goldaratz@eeas.europa.eu>, "Marcus S. Wleh"
<marcus.wleh@arcelormittal.com>, "B. Al Dennis" <boyle.dennis@lra.gov.Ir>, Audrey <audreycash@gmail.com>,
"BORISAVLJEVIC Ivan (EEAS-MONROVIA)" <ivan.borisavljevic@eeas.europa.eu>, Raymond Gwenigale
<gwenigaleraymond@bfusa.com>, Cecelia Danuweli <ceceliadanuweli@yahoo.com>, "Carlton S. Miller"
<csmiller61@yahoo.com>, "Cletus T. Noah" <cnoah@mfdp.gov.Ir>, "Carlton S. Miller" <csmiller62@yahoo.com>, Don't
Let Your Current Crisis Determine Your Desinty <eekemaa@yahoo.com>, Mike Doryen <mikedoryen@gmail.com>,
"Samuel D. Tweah" <dtweah@mfdp.gov.Ir>, "PALACIOS David (EEAS-MONROVIA)" <david.palacios@eeas.europa.eu>,
THOMAS DOE NAH <thomas.nah@Ira.gov.Ir>, "mike.doryen" <mike.doryen@fda.gov.Ir>, Daniel Nyakonah
<nyakonah@gmail.com>, Eric Daniels <edaniels@nocal.com.Ir>, "Gesler E. Murray" <geslerelbertmurray@gmail.com>,
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<kamaraif@state.gov>, Robert Fagans <fagansr67@gmail.com>, "Samuel J. GIZ LR Summerville Jr."
<samuel.summerville@giz.de>, jeffrey Yates <jefferynukatayates2000@gmail.com>, "Saifuah M. Gray"
<saifuahg@nocal.com.Ir>, "T. Ojuku Nyenpan" <tojuk101@gmail.com>, zanzank1@gmail.com, Libtimber15
<libtimber15@gmail.com>, Sayor Wahtoson <se.wahtoson@gmail.com>, Winston Wreh <wrehwinston39@gmail.com>,
Halala Willie Kokulo <hkokulo@moa.gov.Ir>, jeffrey Yates <j.yates2007@yahoo.com>, Timothy Jarry
<tjarry@nocal.com.Ir>, Stanley Kamara <stanley.kamara@undp.org>, Libtimber15 <libtimber1 S5@yahoo.com>, "T. Ojuku
Nyenpan" <tonyenpan@mfdp.gov.Ir>, "Ojuku T. Nyenpan" <onyenpan@mfdp.gov.Ir>, Ptetteh <ptetteh@moa.gov.Ir>,
Mikedoryen <mikedoryen@yahoo.com>, Rfagans <rfagans@moa.gov.Ir>, Roosevelt Tule <rtule@usaid.gov>,
Varneysirleaf <varneysirleaf@yahoo.com>, Wrehwinston <wrehwinston@39gmail.com>, "Marcus S. Wieh"
<marcus.wleh@arcelormittal.org>

Well received, thanks. Having gone through the documents from our institution we interposed
"No objection "
[Quoted text hidden]
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